
General $1,428,220
Capital Outlay $2,917,219
Special Education $1,399,608

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.801
Owner Occupied $4.031
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $8.341
Special Education $0.550

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $1.654

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$837,515
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$837,515Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $338,630,552
Owner Occupied $38,694,304
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $26,948,280

Total $404,273,136

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

14.1
26.3%

17.9

$52,147Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

10.4

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 104.349
9-12 55.165

109.300
58.946

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 172.486 181.618

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 187

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 69

District Dropout Rate 1.2%

% Special Needs Students* 17.1%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 19.0%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.8%

12

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 352

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 174

Educational Funds $15,559

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 173.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

10

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

19.6
20.2
16.0

20.3
19.0

32

2024-2025 Profile of Frederick Area 06-2

Home County: Brown

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 12.972 13.372

202 E Main St, Frederick, SD 57441-0486

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $65,227

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,037,532
PK Instruction $59,038
Adult Instruction $0

$249,833
$4,931

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $0
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $180,978

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,259,969
County $8,766

State $874,667
Federal $98,430
Total $2,241,832

$639,576
$0
$0
$0

$234,738
$0
$0
$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$639,576 $234,738

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$3,500

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$172,504
$392,873

$138,897
$13,758

$11,223
$0

$2,391
$0
$0
$0
$0

$18,311

$57,491
$9,660

$1,019
$0

$0
$0

$1,600

$72,433

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$104,936 $12,850 $0
$0 $39,803 $0

$227,189 $43,609 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,030,903

$45,500
$0

$123,127
$227,613

$65,405
$0

$76,659
$68,763
$50,021

$3,080
$0
$0

$104,798

$219,474
$12,954

$0
$28,975
$77,234
$21,832

$0
$23,873

$6,156
$13,398

$420
$0
$0

$12,572

$25,985
$4,711

$0
$67,370
$21,882
$13,354
$39,803

$125,127
$34,060

$3,186
$0
$0
$0

$51,055

$81,950
$805

$0
$21,052

$6,141
$15,411

$0
$34,922
$33,208
$70,049

$0
$0
$0

$24,323

$1,485
$0
$0

$664
$0
$0
$0

$10,170
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$3,545

$0
$0
$0

$30
$69,664

$1,785
$0

$47
$120

$4,169
$0
$0
$0

$2,997

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Frederick Area 06-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$87,272 $127,065

$2,327,705 $200,620 $322,934Total Expenditures

$1,795,869 $416,888 $386,533 $287,861 $15,864 $78,811


